



ORDER BELOW EXH.35
(Passed on 25.10.2023)

1. Present is an application filed by non applicant-wife for issuing direction to applicant-husband to handover copy of AADHAR Card of minor which she require for submitting in School. It is contention of non applicant that copy of AADHAR Card is with applicant and if it is not submitted in School then minor may have to face its consequence. Applicant submitted AADHAR Card is not in his possession so he is unable to give it to non applicant. Heard both parties.

2. It is a question of fact whether such a AADHAR Card was ever applied for and whether AADHAR Card of minor is really with applicant or not? Both parties are taking contrary stand about possession of said document. It is not known with whom the AADHAR Card is. In such circumstance applicant is directed to hand over copy of AADHAR Card if he has it in his possession. Otherwise non applicant may apply for new AADHAR Card of minor subject to rules if she want.

Khamgaon
Dt. 25.10.2023

Sd/-
(Prasad P. Kulkarni)
District Judge-2,
Khamgaon.

Certificate

I affirm that, the contents of this P.D.F. file are correct, word to word, as per original order.

Name of Court : D.J.-2, Khamgaon, Dist. Buldhana.

Name of Steno : Govinda D. Bhoyte (Stenographer Grade-3)

Decided On : 25.10.2023.

Signed On : 25.10.2023.

Uploaded On : 25.10.2023.